Teachers Feedback
The responses received from the teacher respondents are presented in below table for the year 2022-2023

Que. | Questions Strongly Agree Disagree | Strongly | Total

no. Agree Disagree

1 The administration is teacher | 47 (92%) 4(8%) 0 0 51
friendly.

2 The college provides | 44(86%) 5(10%) 2(4%) 0 51

adequate opportunities and
support to faculty members
for upgrading their skills and
gualifications

3 The environment in the | 34(67%) 16(31%) | 1(2%) 0 51
college is conducive to
teaching and research.

4 Teacher has the freedom to | 32(63%) 19(37%) |0 0 51
take on new
techniques/strategies of tests
and assessments

5 The courses/ Syllabi designed | 30(59%) 20(39%) | 1(2%) 0 51
and taught have good
balance between theory and
application.

6 The  books/journals  etc. | 35(69%) 16(31%) |0 0 51
approved/listed as reference
materials are appropriate
updated and cover the total

Syllabi.

7 Prescribed books are | 45(88%) 6(12%) 0 0 51
available in sufficient
number in the library

8 Tests and examinations are | 44(86%) 7(14%) 0 0 51

conducted well in time with
proper coverage of the

syllabus.

9 ICT facilities in the college | 35(69%) 16(31%) |0 0 51
are adequate and
satisfactory.

10 Separate space for teachers | 44(86%) 7(14%) 0 0 51
in the college canteen is
available.

11 | Toilets and washrooms are | 45(88%) 6(12%) 0 0 51
clean and properly
maintained.

12 The classrooms are clean and | 44(86%) 7(14%) 0 0 51
well maintained.

13 Staff welfare schemes are in | 40(78%) 10(20%) | 1(2%) 0 51
function
Average Total 40 10 1 0 51
Average Percentage 78% 20% 2% 0 100

Teachers Feedback Report:

The performance of teacher feedback was found that about highest 78 percent of teacher was
strongly agree, 20 percent teacher was agree, and 2 percent teacher was disagree, and about syllabus
and facilities




